

\  
ITEM NO. 42

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28576/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2008 in WPC No.  
8632/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPRAVA PATRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 05/02/2010                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Rejoinder affidavit                      may    be    filed                      within    four  
weeks.

List thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master